

QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17.

ORDINARY CITY COUNCIL MEETING – 28 FEBRUARY 2023

QUESTION NO 1

- FROM: COUNCILLOR GEORGE MADGWICK
- TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR CULTURE, LEISURE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCILLOR STEVE PITT

We, as a council, have still not got an appointed person on the Kings Theatre Trust. We were originally told in Quarter 3 of 2022 it would be a month delay, then three months delayed. We are now almost at the end of the municipal year and we still don't have an appointment on the Kings Theatre Trust. Why is this?

QUESTION NO 2

- FROM: COUNCILLOR GEORGE MADGWICK
- TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC & TRANSPORTATION COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG

In Quarter 1 of 2022 Councillors for Paulsgrove proposed a CIL application for a one-way system in Beverston Road and Bromyard Crescent. In months preceding this, surveys were completed, and an official CIL bid went in later 2022. At the start of 2023 all councillors agreed to the CIL and the funds were drawn down. Since then, we have had nothing but excuses for delays to the completion of this. Residents are becoming frustrated. When does the department intend to complete the works that have been surveyed, agreed and funded for almost a year ago?